

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRLMP Nos.4827-4833/2004 In
Criminal Appeal Nos. 446-449/2004 AND 450-452/2004

ZAHIRA HABIBULLAH SHEIKH & ANR. ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. ETC.

Respondent (s)

(For direction/modification and office report)

WITH

CRLMP No..... in Crl.A. No.446-449 of 2004
(Application for direction and modification of order dated 12.04.2004)

Date : 06/05/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYATFor Appellant (s)Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Priya Kiran,Adv.For Respondent (s)Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, A.S.G.
Mrs. Archana P. Khopde,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.For Respondent (s)Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Contd....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RMr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned Additional Solicitor General started his arguments at 10.40 AM and concluded at 11.10 AM. Thereafter, Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, learned senior counsel addressed the Court upto 11.30 AM. After that, Mr. Sushil Kumar, learned senior counsel made his submission for about five minutes.
Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

- 1.1988 (2) SCC 602 at 629, 631
- 2.1998 (4) SCC 409 at 431, para-37
- 3.2003 (8) SCC 180
- 4.1999 (5) SCC 241 at 246, para-4
- 5.1994 (Supp.) 1 SCC 103
- 6.1993 (Supp.) 1 SCC 561