

L

Cr1.A.No. 446-449 OF 2004  
ITEM No.1

Court No.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP Nos.6658-6661/2004 In  
Criminal Appeal No. 446-449/2004

ZAHIRA HABIBULLAH SHEIKH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( For clarification of Court's order dated 12.04.2004 )

Date : 09/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant (s)Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. V. Madhukar,Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on 16.08.2004 before a Bench of  
which Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.K. Thakker is not a member.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master