

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP Nos.6658-6661/2004 In

Criminal Appeal Nos. 446-449/2004

ZAHIRA HABIBULLAH SHEIKH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For clarification)

Date : 17/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

For Applicant (s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behra,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Habibullah Sheikh

Learned counsel appearing for Ms. Zahira

stated that though prayer was made earlier for grant of opportunity to appear before enquiry officer, there is no necessity for appearance before the enquiry officer who was to submit the report

ntd...2/-

Co

-2-

by 16.08.2005. It is stated that if she has any objection to the report, the same shall be filed as and when required or called upon to do so. The time for submission of the report is extended till 24th August, 2005. List the matter on 29th August, 2005 for consideration of the report to be submitted by the enquiry officer.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master