

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NOS. 6658-6661/2004 in Criminal Appeal Nos. 446-449/2004

ZAHIRA HABIBULLAH SHEIKH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For consideration of the report to be submitted by the enquiry officer)

(For clarification)

Date: 21/11/2005 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K.SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Ms. Afreen Siddiqui, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. H.A.Raichura, Adv.

Mrs. S.H.Raichura, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.Murlidhar, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K.Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. D.K.Garg, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Gujarat shall take necessary steps to serve the unserved respondents. Written submissions, as directed earlier, shall be filed by 15th December, 2005. List these matter on 3rd, 4th and 5th January, 2006 after all the miscellaneous matters are over.

(Shashi Sareen)
Aggarwal)
Court Master
Master

(Vijay
Court