

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP Nos.6658-6661/2004 In

Criminal Appeal Nos. 446-449/2004

ZAHIRA HABIBULLAH SHEIKH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For clarification)

Date : 04/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Applicant No.1 Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Manzolor Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Pavit Singh,Adv.

For Applicant

No.2:

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Afreen Siddiqui,Adv.

Ms. Madhulika Mohta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Wajiih Shafiq, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhushan, Adv.

ontd....2/-

C

-2-

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Wajiih Shafiq, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Further written submission, if any, shall be filed within ten days

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master