

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NOS. 3333-3334 IN CRLMP NOS. 6658-6661 IN CRL. A. NO.

446- 449/2004

ZAHIRA HABIBULLAH SHEIKH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER DATED 8.3.2006 AND FOR FURTHER DIRECTIONS AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT OF THE APPLICANT)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K.SEMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. H.Wahi, Adv.

Mr. V.Madhukar, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, adv.

Mr. S.S.Shinde, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Adsure, Adv.

Mr. D.K.Garg, Adv.

Mr. S.Muralidhar, Adv.

Mr. H.A.Raichura, Adv.

Ms. Abha R.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application does not deserve acceptance. The petition is rejected. Mr.

D.K.Garg, learned counsel for the respondent states that if necessary a review petition

on merits shall be filed. The same shall be dealt with in accordance with law, if filed.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master Court Master